

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City



NINTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 89th REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON APRIL 30, 2024, (TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Tirso V. Mangada Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 256-09-2024

RESOLUTION COMMENDING TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL FOR BEING THE OVERALL CHAMPION IN THE JUNIOR AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL CATEGORIES OF THE 20th UPCIKLABAN OF UP CAGAYANOS HELD AT ALLACAPAN VOCATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL LAST JANUARY 26-28, 2024

Sponsors:

rs: Hon. Tirso V. Mangada Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

WHEREAS, the UP Cagayanos is a duly recognized organization in the University of the Philippines Los Banos aimed at serving the Cagayano Community through the promotion of its three chief principles;

WHEREAS, the UP Cagayanos has its three principles which are Academic Excellence, Leadership and Service;

WHEREAS, the UP Cagayanos presented the 20th UPciklaban with the theme "Youth Define: Strengthening the Role of the Cagayano Youth in Shaping Accessible Quality Education for all;"

WHEREAS, the UPciklaban is a 3 day event held during the semestral break of secondary schools in Cagayan. It gathers an average of 500 student participants and coaches from different secondary schools

all over the province through events and activities promoting social awareness, academic excellence and the Cagayano Culture;

WHEREAS, among the 13 schools which participated in the event, the Tuguegarao City Science High School garnered the overall champion in the recent UPciklaban of UP Cagayanos;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Science High School has made Tuguegarao City proud by virtue of its achievements;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government acknowledges the commendable achievement of schools for producing young citizens who have brought home awards worthy of admiration and merit;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes the efforts of its citizens towards excellence and distinction that bring honor to the City affirming its being the Center of Excellence in Education.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to commend the **TUGUEGARAO CITY SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL** for being the Overall Champion in the Junior and Senior High School Categories of the 20th UPciklaban of UP Cagayanos held at Allacapan Vocational High School last January 26-28, 2024.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Tuguegarao City Science High School for its information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 256-09-2024 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

O. Ph.D. tary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Date: 05 06 2024

cel